OP \$65.00 3090411

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM818301

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARRUT, INC		05/22/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recruiter.com Recruiting Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	123 Farmington Avenue, Suite 252	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3090411	MEDIABISTRO
Registration Number:	5117488	MEDIABISTRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19175661003

Email: legal@tmthespot.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie Marshall

Address Line 1: 210 West 101st Street Suit 6F, New York,

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Marshall
SIGNATURE:	/Laurie Marshall/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Parrut to Recruiter Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Parrut to Recruiter Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Parrut to Recruiter Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Parrut to Recruiter Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0495

900780277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated as of this <u>22nd</u> day of May, 2023 (the "Assignment"), by and between PARRUT, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal business address of 50 Eldridge Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York, 10002 (USA) (hereinafter "Assignor") and Recruiter.com Recruiting Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an address of 123 Farmington Avenue, Suite 252 Bristol, Connecticut 060106 (USA) (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark registrations and trade names identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire said trademark registrations and trade names identified on the attached Schedule A, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, convey and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in each such trademark registrations and trade names listed on Schedule A, all goodwill associated therewith and all related and corresponding rights (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, each party hereto agrees as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to 1. Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations that have been or may be granted thereon, all applications for registrations thereof, and all common law rights and copyright rights in the Marks worldwide, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including all rights to register, renew, defend and protect interests therein under the applicable laws of all jurisdictions and all claims, demands, income, damages, royalties, payments, accounts and accounts receivable now or hereafter due and/or payable, and rights of action, both statutory and based upon common law, that Assignor has or might have by reason of any past, present or future infringement or other violation of the Marks prior to, on, or after the date of this Assignment, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands, and rights of action in Assignee's own name, all of said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and. benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. **Authorization.** Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as owner of the Marks, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. **Further Assurances**. Assignor agrees that at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without further consideration, Assignor shall execute and deliver such other instruments and take such action as Assignee may reasonably request to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, and to confirm Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and to assist Assignee in exercising all rights with respect thereto.

Assignment between Parrut, Inc. and Recruiter.com Recruiting Solutions, LLC

Page 1 of 3

- No Conflicts. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5. Miscellaneous. This Assignment may only be amended by written agreement of the parties. This Assignment may be executed and delivered by facsimile or portable document format in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment on the aforesaid date.

-						
Λ	ssi	α	n	\sim	r	٠
$\overline{}$	ادد	۶	11	v		•

Curis Jonasoa			
Par	Parrut, Inc.		
	Chris Johnson Co founder		
	(title of authorization)	_	

11 1 7 1

Accepted and agreed to by Assignee:

Miles Jennings	Miles	Jeu	uiugs
----------------	-------	-----	-------

Recruiter.com Recruiting Solutions, LLC			
By:	Miles Jennings	(printed name)	
Its:	coo	(title)	

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Status
MEDIABISTRO	United States	3090411	Registered.
MEDIABISTRO	United States	5117488	Registered.
AVANTGUILD	United States	2631704	U.S. trademark now abandoned. Common law rights only.
MEDIA BISTRO	United States	2559669	U.S. trademark now abandoned. Common law rights only.

Signature Certificate

Reference number YGD4M-NCHCQ-HEGHN-XXWE3

Signer **Timestamp** Signature

Miles Jennings

Email: miles@recruiter.com

22 May 2023 17:24:50 UTC Sent: 23 May 2023 14:24:51 UTC Viewed: Signed: 23 May 2023 14:25:40 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 23 May 2023 14:24:51 UTC Miles Jennings

IP address: 73.238.233.51 Location: Bristol, United States

Chris Johnson

Email: chris@uncubed.com

22 May 2023 17:24:50 UTC Viewed: 25 May 2023 17:18:48 UTC Signed: 19 Jun 2023 18:46:15 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 25 May 2023 17:18:48 UTC Chris Johusou

IP address: 174.53.188.135 Location: Stillwater, United States

Document completed by all parties on:

19 Jun 2023 18:46:15 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 40,000+ companies worldwide.



TRADEMARK REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 06/19/2023